FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan					
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope					
3.	Title of Procurement:	Tender for Purchase/Supply of IT Equipment					
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	SLIC/P&GS/H&AI/05/2023					
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS504029E					
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	23-05-2023 & 11:00 AM					
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	23-05-2023 & 11:30 AM					
8.	No of Bids Received:	02					
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Most Advantageous Bidder (Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure)					
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Bids submitted by following One (1) bidder was found Technically Responsive subject to Technical Evaluation: 1. M/s Mian Engineering Bid submitted by M/s Document Solutions Pakistan was found Technically Non-Responsive subject to Technical Evaluation and was summarily rejected					
		As per Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure, Bid submitted by M/s Mian Engineering amounting to PKR 9,310,000/- is found to be most advantageous					

-2/ch



	Marks		Evaluated	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy / Basis for Rejection /		
Name of Bidder	Technical Financial (If (If		Cost in PKR	Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.		
	applicable)	applicable)		,		
M/s Mian Engineering	83	N/A	9,310,000/-	Most Advantageous Bidder (Rate Per Item Enclosed herewith)		
M/s Office Automation Group	50	N/A	N/A	Technically Non Responsive		

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Mian Engineering (Detailed Evaluation is enclosed herewith)

Zaman Khan

Incharge P&GS/

(Secretary Committee)



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT PURCHASE/SUPPLY OF IT EQUIPMENT

SLIC/P&GS/H&AI/05/2023

- 1) The purchase of IT Equipment is essential to cope with increasing scope of work. Furthermore, IT Equipment will also enable H&AI Regional Office Islamabad to realize the vision of digitization in processes.
- 2) The financial impact, model name and brand name of said procurement are as following.

Products/Vendors	Brand & Model Name	Mian Engineering	Lowest item wise	Qty	Most Advantag. Total Cost	Most Advantageous Bidder	Comments
Laptop High Tech	Lenovo Think Book G2 (Core i7-1165G7	294,000/-	294,000/-	5	1,470,000/-	Didde	
Laptop Normal Office Use	Lenovo Think Book G2 (Core i5-1135G7 N/A HP-404 DW	224,000/-	224,000/- Didn't Quote Rate	35	7,840,000/- N/A M/s Mian Engineering 1,650,000/-		
Scanner (Heavy Duty)		Didn't Quote Rate		10			Vendor didn't quote the said item Rate per item is invariably high compared to our estimated cost. Therefore, said procurement is proposed to be dropped/not recommended
Printer							
Document Shredder	N/A	Didn't Quote Rate	Didn't Quote Rate	2	N/A		Vendor didn't quote the said item
Total Quoted Price		9,310,000/-	Total Impact: Cost of Laptop Normal+ Cost of Laptop				
CDR	-	210,000	Hig	Para Maria Maria			
Actual CDR		210,000					

3) Thus, total Financial Impact of above-mentioned procurement has been worked out to Rs. 9,310,000/-

ZAMAN KHAN

Departmental Head (P&GS)